Government of West Bengal

Department of Higher Education,
Science & Technology and Bio-Technology
Chancellor's Secretariat
Bikash Bhavan, 6th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 91

No. 512 -Edn (U)/Vid(U)-05/99

Date:16.05.2017

NOTIFICATION

Whereas Prof. Ranjan Chakrabarti was appointed as the Vice Chancellor of the Vidyasagar University on 20.05.2013 in terms of sub-section (1)(b) and (2)(a) of Section 9 of the Vidyasagar University Act, 1981 (West Bengal Act XVIII of 1981) vide this Department's Notification No. 521-Edn(U)/Vid(U)-05/99, dated 15.05.2013 for a period of 4 (four) years or till he attains the age of 65 (Sixty five) years, whichever is earlier from his date of joining.

and.

Whereas the said term of Prof. Chakrabarti is going to expire on 19.05.2017;

and,

Now, the Hon'ble Chancellor, in exercise of the power conferred under clause (b) of subsection (2) of Section 9 of the Vidyasagar University Act, 1981, is pleased to allow Prof. Chakrabarti to continue in Office of the Vice-Chancellor of Vidyasagar University, for a further period of 02 (Two) months with effect from 20.05.2017 or till a Vice-Chancellor is appointed through the Search Committee or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

By Order of the Chancellor,

(VIVEK KUMAR)

Secretary to the Chancellor, Vidyasagar University

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.512 /1(7)-Edn (U) / Vid(U)-05/99

Date:16.05.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

- 1. Prof. Ranjan Chakrabarti, Vice-Chancellor, Vidyasagar University.
- 2. The OSD & EO Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal.
- 3. The Registrar, Vidyasagar University.
- 4. P.S. to the Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio-Technology.
- 5. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio-Technology.
- 6. University Branch of this Department
- 7. Guard File.

For Secretary to the Chancellor,
Vidyasagar University